Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

2.0
3
Part Numbering System
Note:
1. Please refer to Page 11 for selection details.
Device Selection Guide (Tj = 25 °C)
Part Number Color
Luminous Flux (lm) / Radiometric Power
(mW), ΦV
  [1,2]
Test
Current
(mA)
Dice
Technology
Electrically
Isolated
Metal Slug Min. Typ. Max.
ASMT-AR30-AST00 Red 51.7 60.0 87.4 350 AllnGaP No [3]
ASMT-AH30-ARS00 Red Orange 39.8 50.0 67.2 350 AllnGaP No [3]
ASMT-AA30-ARS00 Amber 39.8 50.0 67.2 350 AllnGaP No [3]
ASMT-AG31-NTU00 Green 67.2 78.0 99.6 350 InGaN Yes
ASMT-AG31-NUV00 87.4 105.0 113.6 350 InGaN Yes
ASMT-AB31-NMP00 Blue 13.9 18.0 30.6 350 InGaN Yes
ASMT-AB31-NNP00 18.1 23.0 30.6 350 InGaN Yes
ASMT-AL31-NRS00 Royal Blue 515 mW 600 mW 685 mW 350 InGaN Yes
ASMT-AW31-NVX00 Cool White 99.6 120.0 147.7 350 InGaN Yes
ASMT-AN31-NWX00 Neutral White 113.6 120.0 147.7 350 InGaN Yes
ASMT-AY31-NUW00 Warm White 87.4 95.0 129.5 350 InGaN Yes
Notes:
1. ΦV is the total luminous flux / radiometric power output as measured with an integrating sphere at 25ms mono pulse condition.
2. Flux and power tolerance is ±10 %
3. Electrically isolated metal slug option is also available. Please contact your Avago sale representative.
ASMT – A x1  3 x2 –  x3  x4  x5  x6  x7
Packaging Option
Color Bin Selection
Maximum Flux Bin Selection
Minimum Flux Bin Selection
Dice Type
N – InGaN
A – AllnGaP
Heat Sink
0 – Electrically Non-isolated
1 – Electrically Isolated
Color
R – Red
H – Red Orange
A – Amber
G – Green
B – Blue
L – Royal Blue
W – Cool White
N – Neutral White
Y – Warm White
4
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter AllnGaP InGaN Units
DC Forward Current  [1] 700 700 mA
Peak Pulsing Current 1500 2400 mA
Power Dissipation 1820 2730 mW
LED Junction Temperature 125 135 °C
Operating Metal Slug Temperature Range at 350 mA -40 to +115 -40 to +120 °C
Operating Metal Slug Temperature Range at 700 mA -40 to +100 -40 to +105 °C
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +120 -40 to +120 °C
Soldering Temperature Refer to Figure 26
Reverse Voltage [2] Not recommended
Note:
1. Derate linearly based on Figure 10 for AlInGaP and Figure 22 for InGaN.
2. Not recommended for reverse bias operation.
Optical Characteristics at 350 mA (TJ = 25 °C)
Part Number Color